

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G611]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 23rd SEPTEMBER [2015

National Information and Communication Technology Act 2009

APPOINTMENT OF NON-RESIDENT INDEPENDENT EXPERT MEMBER AND NON EXECUTIVE MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY BOARD

I, Theodore Zurenuoc, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Sections 13, 14 and 16 of the *National Information and Communication Technology Act* 2009 and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Information and Communication Technology Authority Appointments Committee, hereby appoint —

- (a) Dr. Bob Horton as a non-resident Independent Expert and Member of the National Information and Communication Technology Authority (NICTA) Board, for a period of three (3) years; and
- (b) John Cholai as an non-executive member of the National Information and Communications Technology Authority (NICTA) Board, for a period of four (4) years,

commencing on and from 26th August, 2015.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 2015.

T. ZURENUOC, Acting Governor-General.

National Information and Communication Technology Act 2009

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE NATIONAL INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY BOARD

I, Theodore Zurenuoc, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 20 of the *National Information and Communication Technology Act* 2009 and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Information and Communication Technology Authority Appointments Committee, hereby appoint Charles Punaha as Chief Executive Officer of the Board for a term of five (5) years, commencing on and from 26th August, 2015.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 2015.

T. ZURENUOC, Acting Governor-General.